
BUILDING DIVISION CITY OF KERMAN BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED & FINALED
CITY OF KERMAN FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2022
850 S MADERA AVE
KERMAN CA 93630

App No Permit No Tax Lot Service Address Permit Type Permit Status Project Cost Lot Owner Name Customer Last Name Description Application Date Date Issued Expiration Date Completion Date Total Fees

ISSUED PERMITS
0003862 22-MISC-0059 02332328 793 S 12TH ST WindowRepl Issued $7,184.25 YANEZ, JOSE & MELONE CALIFORNIA PERMITS RETROFIT 8 WINDOWS. SAME SIZE AND LOCATION 7/18/2022 8/1/2022 7/18/2023 $155.68

0003899 22-RES-0390 02035008 16050 W SUNSET AVE Pool Issued $50,000.00 MENDOZA, MICHAEL SMART SWIMMING POOLS Construction of New In-Ground Swimming Pool 8/2/2022 8/2/2022 8/2/2023 $1,104.95

0003811 22-RES-0382 02320311 872 S 3RD ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 LOPEZ, SERGIO & CALAH SOLID STATE ELECTRIC LLC Installation of photovoltaic solar panels on residential property using K-2 mounting. Main panel upgrade. 6/20/2022 8/2/2022 1/29/2023 $511.35

0003904 22-RES-0393 023P 14227 W SAN JOAQUIN AVE SolarPanel Issued $11,970.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON COMP, INSTALLING 6.3KW WITH 18 MODULES 8/3/2022 8/3/2022 1/30/2023 $240.31

0003868 22-RES-0394 02313051 14644 W KEARNEY BLVD ACChangeout Issued $8,000.00 PINON, GABRIEL & BERTHA ACTION AIR CONDITIONING HEATING & PLUMBING AC Changeout: 7/25/2022 8/3/2022 7/25/2023 $127.25

0003902 22-RES-0392 023BB 183 S MCKENNA AVE SolarPanel Issued $10,640.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR TILE, INSTALLING 5.6KW WITH 16 MODULES 8/3/2022 8/3/2022 1/30/2023 $230.63

0003897 22-RES-0398 02357025 14421 W G ST SolarPanel Issued $9,680.00 SHAMP, STEVEN SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar install 4400W with 11 modules 8/2/2022 8/5/2022 2/1/2023 $320.51

0003915 22-RES-0406 02315036 14609 W KEARNEY BLVD ACChangeout Issued $10,000.00 JIMENEZ, FRANK DONALD P DICK AIR CONDITIONING 3 ton package unit change out - 14 SEER - 80% AFUE - 60,000 BTU 8/8/2022 8/8/2022 8/8/2023 $123.25

0003909 22-RES-0409 020 15828 W REGAL AVE SFTRACT6236 Issued $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION Tract 6302 Lot 31 STD Plan 1576. 3BED. 2BATH. 2 CAR GARAGE. 2225 TOTAL SQ FT. SOLAR: ROOF MOUNT 9 PANEL 8/4/2022 8/9/2022 8/4/2023 $11,901.97

0003889 22-RES-0410 020 15871 W ISABELLA AVE SFTRACT6236 Issued $200,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 50 STD Plan 1677. 3BED. 2BATH. 3CAR GRAGE. TOTAL SQ FT 2609 7/29/2022 8/9/2022 7/29/2023 $12,120.51

0003903 22-RES-0402 02369305 15889 W EL MAR AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 VELAZQUEZ R, MARIA KUYKENDALL SOLAR Solar Panel Permit Residential - 20 Modules - 8.00kWDC, 7.60 kWAC. Owner on application is Alfredo Ruiz-Cruz 8/3/2022 8/9/2022 2/5/2023 $498.35

0003917 22-RES-0413 02345104 15435 W MIDDLETON AVE SolarPanel Issued $5,115.25 GRAF, DAVID EMPOWER SOLAR PV ROOF MOUNT SYSTEM, 7 MODULES, 2.765kwdc, 1.680kwac. 8/9/2022 8/10/2022 2/5/2023 $261.71

0003905 22-RES-0412 023G 193 S KAREN AVE Patio Issued $16,000.00 NATT, RAJIQBAL & GULSHANDEEP BI CONSTRUCTION Patio Permit Residential 45 X 12. 8/3/2022 8/10/2022 8/3/2023 $437.63

0003908 22-RES-0407 02362074 14046 W E ST SolarPanel Issued $15,840.00 GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar install 7200W w/ 18 modules 8/3/2022 8/11/2022 2/7/2023 $421.61

0003907 22-RES-0408 02030013 16144 CYNDI AVE SolarPanel Issued $7,040.00 JORGENSEN, MICHAEL D & AUGUSTINA SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar install 3200W w/ 8 modules and energy storage. 8/3/2022 8/11/2022 2/7/2023 $294.82

0003921 22-RES-0416 02316405 15467 W D ST ReRoof Issued $5,800.00 VALENCIA JR, ALFREDO MALDONADO Re-Roof Permit Residential - 3/12 Roof pitch - 1600 sq. ft. 8/12/2022 8/12/2022 8/12/2023 $162.00

0003920 22-RES-0415 0203004782 555 PEBBLE BROOK AVE ACChangeout Issued $8,500.00 PEBBLEBROOK VILLAGE LLC DONALD P DICK AIR CONDITIONING REPLACE 3 TON SPLIT SYSTEM 15 SHEER 80 AFUE 60K BTU HEAT INPUT.  555 JOSEPH IN PEBBLE BROOK APARMENTS 8/12/2022 8/12/2022 8/12/2023 $127.25

0003924 22-RES-0418 02373311 14181 W SUNSET AVE SolarPanel Issued $8,800.00 ANTUNA, MIGUEL SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar Panel Permit Residential: Solar install 4100W w/ 10 modules. Owner on application is Herber Portillio. 8/15/2022 8/17/2022 2/13/2023 $420.64

0003929 22-RES-0421 023 210 S MCKENNA AVE SolarPanel Issued $10,640.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON TILE, INSTALLING 5.6KW WITH 16 MODULES 8/17/2022 8/17/2022 2/13/2023 $214.13

0003928 22-RES-0420 023 261 S MCKENNA AVE SolarPanel Issued $9,975.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON TILE, INSTALLING 5.25KW WITH 15 MODULES 8/17/2022 8/17/2022 2/13/2023 $199.05

0003925 22-RES-0419 02369205 265 S LUM AVE Pool Issued $42,000.00 RIVAS, ROSINA M & M POOLS & DESIGN INC Construction of New In-Ground Swimming Pool: with (1) var. spd. pump and (2) low vlt. lights. 8/16/2022 8/17/2022 8/16/2023 $987.96

0003898 22-RES-0424 02345102 15447 W MIDDLETON AVE ResAddAlt Issued $3,187.00 DELERIO, RANDY CALIFORNIA PERMITS RETROFIT 1 PATIO DOOR. SAME SIZE AND LOCATION. 8/2/2022 8/18/2022 8/2/2023 $142.75

0003906 22-MISC-0060 180 N SISKIYOU Miscellaneous Issued $1,500.00 CABLECOM LLC POWER SUPPLY FOR COMCAST JOB JB0000407106 8/3/2022 8/19/2022 8/3/2023 $170.25

0003930 22-RES-0426 02369511 255 S PARK AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 SIQUEIROS, DESTINY SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS INC Solar Panel Permit Residential: Installation of roof mounted 7.56 kw DC, 21 modules, 1 inverter, 21 optimizers flat tile roof type, derate of the main breaker 8/17/2022 8/22/2022 2/13/2023 $486.35

0003932 22-RES-0428 02358039 644 KAREN AVE ElecPanel Issued $1,900.00 LIMON, BIANCA HIGHLANDS DIVERSIFIED INC NEW 240V/125A MAIN SERVICE PANEL PHASE MBE1224PVL125S 8/17/2022 8/22/2022 8/17/2023 $104.75

0003895 22-RES-0427 02365222 15797 W MIDDLETON AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 CLARK, DAVID SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS INC installation of roof mounted 8.64 kw DC, 24 modules, 24 micro-inverters F tile roof type, (N) 125A sub panel 8/2/2022 8/23/2022 2/19/2023 $487.10

0003931 22-RES-0429 02358039 644 KAREN AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 LIMON, BIANCA HIGHLANDS DIVERSIFIED INC Solar Panel Permit Residential: (40) Enphase IQ8PLUS-72-2-US microinverters with 240/125A 8/17/2022 8/23/2022 2/19/2023 $484.85

0003923 22-RES-0423 02319203 782 S MANOR DR SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 RHOADES, JEREMY SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS INC Solar Panel Permit Residential, Installation of roof mounted 8.69 kw DC, 22 modules, 1 inverter. 22 optimizers, asphalt shingle roof type. (MPU will have its separate permit) 8/15/2022 8/23/2022 2/19/2023 $484.85

0003940 22-COM-0021 023060 15287 W COMMERCE WAY ComAddAlt Issued $2,302,866.00 J S WEST & CO INSTALLING OF RAILROAD TRACKS- 2 UNLOADING TRACKS AND 5 STORAGE TRACKS WITH 9 RAILROAD SWITCHES 8/23/2022 8/24/2022 8/23/2023 $24,592.65

0003922 22-RES-0422 02319518 15452 W CALIFORNIA AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 ENRIQUEZ, LUPE SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS INC Solar Panel Permit Residential - installation of roof mounted 6.12 kw DC, 17 modules, 1 inverter, 17 optimizers comp. shingle & metal roof type. (MPU separate permit) 8/15/2022 8/24/2022 2/20/2023 $487.10

0003938 22-RES-0432 02319526 958 S DEL NORTE AVE ACChangeout Issued $26,334.05 ADKINS, KEITH IPERMIT REPLACE 5 TON 19 SEER HEAT PUMP CONDENSER & REPLACE 11 HSPF 80 BTUS AIR HANDLER 8/22/2022 8/24/2022 8/22/2023 $139.25

0003949 22-RES-0436 02360052 879 S MCKENNA AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 ESTRADA, JOSE LARSUN SOLAR SOLAR P.V ROOF MOUNT INSTALL 7.920 KWPDC / 7.306 KWPAC WITH 18 MODULES 8/26/2022 8/26/2022 2/22/2023 $486.35

0003939 22-RES-0430 02033204 908 S SUSAN AVE SolarPanel Issued $10,560.00 MARTINEZ, ALFREDO & MAGDALENA SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar Panel Permit Residential: Installation of 4800W with 12 modules 8/23/2022 8/26/2022 2/22/2023 $341.05

0003945 22-RES-0438 02367410 15835 W C ST ReplaceGasLine Issued $13,945.91 DESATOFF, ELENA HOLIDAY POOLS CONSTRUCTION INC HEATER AND GAS LINE FOR SWIMMING POOL 8/25/2022 8/29/2022 8/25/2023 $247.71

0003935 22-RES-0440 02368012 15962 W B ST ACChangeout Issued $16,846.00 DRISKELL, DAVID & MONIQUE ABC COOLING & HEATING Replacing HVAC system with new 60 kBTU 4 ton 15 SEER split system. 8/18/2022 8/30/2022 8/18/2023 $128.75

0003957 22-RES-0441 023 253 S MCKENNA AVE SolarPanel Issued $11,970.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON TILE, INSTALLING 6.3KW WITH 18 MODULES 8/30/2022 8/30/2022 2/26/2023 $227.56

FINALED PERMITS
0003456 22-RES-0058 023II 14318 W EL MAR AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $123,890.00 CALLEJAS, NORBERTO CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 23, STD Plan 2790, 7 bd/ 3 bth/ 2 cg total square footage = 3481 2/7/2022 2/16/2022 2/7/2023 8/1/2022 $17,827.93

0003529 22-RES-0097 023II 14318 W EL MAR AVE SolarPanel Finaled $11,970.00 CALLEJAS, NORBERTO SUN RUN INSTALLATION solar .. install 18 pv panels 6.3 kW  MSP - existing  3/7/2022 3/7/2022 9/3/2022 8/1/2022 $279.31

0003517 22-RES-0093 023KK 14328 W EL MAR AVE SolarPanel Finaled $8,000.00 SOLORIO, ALFONSO SUN RUN INSTALLATION solar .. install 15 pv panels 5.25 kW  MSP - existing  3/7/2022 3/7/2022 9/3/2022 8/1/2022 $227.79

0003445 22-RES-0053 023KK 14328 W EL MAR AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $114,389.00 SOLORIO, ALFONSO CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 22 STD Plan 2217 5 bd/3 bth/2 cg total sqft = 2783     1/31/2022 2/10/2022 1/31/2023 8/1/2022 $17,574.44

0003873 22-RES-0374 02337117 15480 W KEARNEY BLVD SolarPanel Finaled $7,029.00 JUAREZ, ALEJANDRA SUN RUN INSTALLATION PV 4.0 INSTALLWS 10 AWG PV WIRE NOT 12 AWG PER ENPHASE Q CABLE BRANCH 7/25/2022 7/26/2022 1/21/2023 8/1/2022 $285.81

0003770 22-RES-0329 02369504 268 S ALMOND AVE SolarPanel Finaled $14,020.00 SERRATO S, RAUL SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS INC Installation of roof mounted 3.55 kw DC, 10 modules, 1 inverter, 10 optimizers flat tile roof 6/10/2022 7/14/2022 1/10/2023 8/1/2022 $404.95

0003856 22-RES-0355 02367124 751 WALNUT AVE SolarPanel Finaled $20,000.00 RAYON, SANDRA GRID ALTERNATIVES INSTALL 5.25K(DC), 17 MODUELES, PV SYSTEM 7/15/2022 7/15/2022 1/11/2023 8/2/2022 $481.10

0003489 22-RES-0088 023OO 14308 W EL MAR AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $107,193.00 SOLORIO, STEPHANY BENCHMARK COMMUNITIES LLC New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 24, STD Plan 2033, 4 bd/3bth/2cg - 2604 total sqft            2/24/2022 3/3/2022 2/24/2023 8/5/2022 $17,457.51

0003591 22-RES-0153 023OO 14308 W EL MAR AVE SolarPanel Finaled $8,000.00 SOLORIO, STEPHANY SUN RUN INSTALLATION solar .. install 15 pv panels 5.25 kW  MSP - existing  4/5/2022 4/12/2025 10/9/2025 8/5/2022 $224.79

0003492 22-RES-0089 023NN 14311 W EL MAR AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $125,597.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 32, STD Plan 3155, 5 bd/3bth/2cg - 3155  total sqft            2/24/2022 3/3/2022 2/24/2023 8/5/2022 $17,642.15

0003590 22-RES-0152 023NN 14311 W EL MAR AVE SolarPanel Finaled $9,000.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION solar .. install 16 pv panels 5.6 kW  MSP - existing  4/5/2022 4/12/2022 10/9/2022 8/5/2022 $234.42

0003733 22-RES-0244 02363418 15683 W MIDDLETON AVE SolarPanel Finaled $6,160.00 TORRES MARTINEZ, OSCAR SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar Install 2.800W with 7 Modules 5/31/2022 6/7/2022 12/4/2022 8/5/2022 $390.03

0003810 22-RES-0318 02030050 571 S MICHELLE AVE ACChangeout Finaled $22,549.00 SAFRENO, DANIEL & JANET LEES AIR PELACE 4 TON 18 SEER HEAT PUMP, & REPLACE 9.5 HSPF AIR HANDLER 6/20/2022 6/24/2022 6/20/2023 8/5/2022 $123.25

0003799 22-RES-0303 02320112 856 S 1ST ST ReRoof Finaled $10,000.00 MELGOZA, TONY & JUDY CLOVIS ROOFING REMOVE EXISTING ROOF, INSTALL 30YR COOL ROOF COMPLIANT SHINGLE OVER 30 LBS 6/16/2022 6/16/2022 6/16/2023 8/9/2022 $199.05

0003913 22-RES-0405 02331204 454 S 7TH ST ACChangeout Finaled $14,500.00 RAMIREZ, ADAN INTERNATIONAL AIR 3  ton carrier HVAC package unit cut in heat pump 16 SEER. 8/8/2022 8/8/2022 8/8/2023 8/10/2022 $129.50

0003914 22-RES-0404 02331204 454 S 7TH ST ReRoof Finaled $15,500.00 RAMIREZ, ADAN INTERNATIONAL AIR Tear off and re-roof 19 SQ w/ cool roof & 137' 2x6 facia. 8/8/2022 8/8/2022 8/8/2023 8/10/2022 $262.27

0003671 22-RES-0236 02373408 14171 W MONTEREY AVE SolarPanel Finaled $8,800.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION solar .. install 10 pv panels 4 kW  5/5/2022 5/26/2022 11/1/2022 8/12/2022 $335.47

0003877 22-RES-0369 02358032 14335 W F ST SolarPanel Finaled $17,600.00 RODRIGUEZ, CELINA SUNNYSIDE INVESTMENTS INC SOLAR INSTALL 8000W WITH 20MODULES 7/26/2022 7/26/2022 1/22/2023 8/12/2022 $454.69

0003839 22-RES-0345 02367117 15934 W C ST SolarPanel Finaled $18,480.00 GARCIA, CARLOS & LUZ ALICIA SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar install 8400W with 21 Modules 7/1/2022 7/14/2022 1/10/2023 8/12/2022 $474.23

0003874 22-RES-0395 02320813 954 S 1ST ST WallHeater Finaled $1,800.00 ISAAK, DENISE ACTION AIR CONDITIONING HEATING & PLUMBING REPLACE WATER HEATER LIKE FOR LIKE 7/26/2022 8/3/2022 7/26/2023 8/12/2022 $134.75

0003838 22-RES-0333 02312411 470 S 3RD ST ElecPanel Finaled $2,800.00 RAMIREZ, GEORGE IZZYS ELECTRIC Electrical Panel Upgrade 100 to 200 AMPs. Relocating Panel 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 7/1/2023 8/15/2022 $104.75

0003191 21-RES-0271 020A7 15753 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 AMARO, MARICELA SOTO JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 74 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2225 10/4/2021 10/4/2021 10/4/2022 8/18/2022 $11,902.84

0003193 21-RES-0272 020A6 15761 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 PARIZAL, ELAINA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 75 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2337 10/5/2021 10/5/2021 10/5/2022 8/18/2022 $12,018.33

0003199 21-RES-0288 020A29 15771 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 FERNANDEZ, GUSTAVO JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 76 STD Plan1576   3BD/2BTH/2 CAR GARAGE  WATER METER FEE, CHECK WITH FINANCE 10/7/2021 10/13/2021 10/7/2022 8/18/2022 $11,902.84

0003204 21-RES-0286 020A5 15779 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 AGUILAR, JOSE JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 77 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2337 10/8/2021 10/13/2021 10/8/2022 8/18/2022 $12,018.33

0003236 21-RES-0310 020XX 15780 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD - Tract 6236 STD Plan 1576SQFT 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2225 SQFT 10/15/2021 10/19/2021 10/15/2022 8/18/2022 $11,924.41

0003205 21-RES-0289 020A4 15789 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 78 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2225 10/8/2021 10/13/2021 10/8/2022 8/18/2022 $11,902.84

0003206 21-RES-0290 020A3 15799 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 HERNANDES, NEREIDA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 79 / std plan 1777 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2478 10/11/2021 10/13/2021 10/11/2022 8/18/2022 $12,248.30

0003225 21-RES-0308 020A18 15800 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 94 STD Plan 1677 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2337 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $12,039.90

0003212 21-RES-0291 020A2 15809 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 RIVAS, STEPHANIE JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 80 STD Plan  1677  TOTAL SQFT 2337 - 3 BD/2 BTH/ 2 CG -  WATER METER FEE, CHECK WITH FINANCE 10/12/2021 10/13/2021 10/12/2022 8/18/2022 $12,018.33

0003240 21-RES-0307 020A19 15810 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 MACIAS, JAVIER JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD - Tract 6236 STD Plan 1576 SQFT 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2225 SQFT   10/15/2021 10/19/2021 10/15/2022 8/18/2022 $12,042.41

0003197 21-RES-0287 020WW 15816 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 12 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2337 10/7/2021 10/13/2021 10/7/2022 8/18/2022 $11,817.58

0003214 21-RES-0292 020A30 15817 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 ARECHIGA, PASTOR JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 81 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2225 10/12/2021 10/13/2021 10/12/2022 8/18/2022 $11,902.84

0003224 21-RES-0306 020A20 15820 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $149,329.00 ROCHA, ANA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 92 STD Plan 1300 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 1961 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $11,637.85

0003213 21-RES-0295 020A1 15827 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 LIMON, MAURICIO JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 82 / std plan 1777 4bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2478 10/12/2021 10/14/2021 10/12/2022 8/18/2022 $12,130.30

0003223 21-RES-0305 020A21 15828 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 OCHOA VASQUEZ, MARICELA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 91 STD Plan 1777 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2478 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $12,151.87

0003215 21-RES-0293 020ZZ 15837 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,806.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 83 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2225 10/12/2021 10/13/2021 10/12/2022 8/18/2022 $11,902.86

0003222 21-RES-0304 020A22 15838 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 ARREGUIN, ROSAURA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 90 STD Plan 1777 4BD/2BTH/2CG = 2478 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $12,151.87

0003528 22-RES-0114 020 15847 W ISABELLA AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $258,646.02 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 52 STD Plan  2194 4 bd/ 2 bth / 3 cg total = 3144                         3/7/2022 3/11/2022 3/7/2023 8/18/2022 $12,744.87

0003217 21-RES-0314 020A34 15855 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236, 1576 PLAN 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2225 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $11,902.84

0003218 21-RES-0301 020A26 15865 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 CERVANTES, MARTIN JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236, 1576 PLAN 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2225 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $11,924.41

0003219 21-RES-0302 020A25 15875 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 FLORES, RAMON JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD -  Tract 6236, 1576 PLAN 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2225 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $11,924.41

0003220 21-RES-0300 020A24 15885 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 MANCHA, JULIE & ANTHONY JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236, 1777 PLAN 4BD/2BTH/2CG = 2478 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $12,151.87

0003221 21-RES-0303 020A23 15895 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 89 STD Plan 1576 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2225 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/18/2022 $11,924.41

0003843 22-RES-0336 02311203 390 S 2ND ST ReRoof Finaled $6,000.00 ZERMENO, MARISELA ZERMENO RE-ROOF HOME: 1200 SQ FT HOME SINGLES 1 LAYER OF 30 FELT 7/5/2022 7/5/2022 7/5/2023 8/18/2022 $160.53

0003876 22-RES-0368 02343102 610 S SISKIYOU AVE SolarPanel Finaled $15,840.00 ARANA, ROSALINA SUN RUN INSTALLATION SOLAR INSTALL 7200W WITH 18 MODULES 7/26/2022 7/26/2022 1/22/2023 8/18/2022 $423.11

0003189 21-RES-0269 020A8 62 N ALMOND AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 FRANCO, JESSICA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 72 / std plan 1777 4bd 2bth 3cg total sf = 2750 10/4/2021 10/7/2021 10/7/2022 8/18/2022 $12,337.30

0003188 21-RES-0268 020A9 74 N ALMOND AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $200,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 71 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 3cg total sf = 2609 10/4/2021 10/6/2021 10/6/2022 8/18/2022 $12,177.63

0003187 21-RES-0267 020A10 86 N ALMOND AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $248,646.02 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 70 / std plan 2194 4bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2872 10/4/2021 10/4/2021 1/4/2022 8/18/2022 $12,690.69

0003842 22-RES-0335 02349211 14321 W C ST Patio Finaled $6,000.00 DOMINGUEZ, JOSE DOMINGUEZ Attached 17' X 17' Patio w/ fan switch and lighting. Owner Builder 7/5/2022 8/19/2022 $318.08

0003237 21-RES-0311 020A16 15781 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 HERNANDEZ, MARISA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD - Tract 6236 STD Plan 1677 SQFT 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2337 SQFT 10/15/2021 10/19/2021 10/15/2022 8/19/2022 $12,022.90

0003226 21-RES-0309 020A17 15790 W SAPPHIRE AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD, Tract 6236 Lot 95 STD Plan 1576, 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 2225 SQFT 10/14/2021 10/19/2021 10/14/2022 8/19/2022 $11,924.41

0003238 21-RES-0312 020A33 15793 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $149,329.00 MERCADO, MOICES JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD - Tract 6236 STD Plan 1300 SQFT 3BD/2BTH/2CG = 1961 SQFT       10/15/2021 10/19/2021 10/15/2022 8/19/2022 $11,637.85

0003239 21-RES-0313 020A15 15803 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD - Tract 6236 STD Plan 1777 SQFT 4BD/2BTH/3CG = 2750 SQFT 10/15/2021 10/19/2021 10/15/2022 8/19/2022 $12,202.87

0003817 22-RES-0328 02365116 15812 W MIDDLETON AVE SolarPanel Finaled $6,161.00 OAKS, RICKY & LORRI SOLGEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 3.330 KW 9 SOLAREVER SE-166*83-370M-12N (370w) MODULES AND 5AP SYSSTEM DS3-S MICROINVERTERS 6/23/2022 6/30/2022 12/20/2022 8/19/2022 $267.03

0003190 21-RES-0270 020A27 50 N ALMOND AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 73 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2337 10/4/2021 10/7/2021 10/7/2022 8/19/2022 $12,018.33

0003604 22-RES-0217 02311203 390 S 2ND ST ResAddAlt Finaled $25,000.00 ZERMENO, MARISELA ZERMENO convert existing garage into living space and add a new 2-car caport 4/11/2022 5/19/2022 4/11/2023 8/22/2022 $784.30

0003562 22-COM-0012 020--120-19O 15016 W WHITESBRIDGE RD ComAddAlt Finaled $25,000.00 STRAUSS, MATTHEW MW CONSTRUCTION INC EXPAND EXISTING HANDI STOP INTO NEW SPACE CREATED WHEN THE DEMISING WALL WAS ADDED.          3/21/2022 4/20/2022 4/20/2023 8/23/2022 $1,645.21

0003587 22-RES-0150 023HH 14298 W EL MAR AVE SolarPanel Finaled $10,640.00 BARAJAS, ANIBAL AVINA SUN RUN INSTALLATION solar .. install 18 pv panels 6.3 kW  MSP - existing  4/5/2022 4/12/2022 10/9/2022 8/24/2022 $259.13

0003490 22-RES-0086 023HH 14298 W EL MAR AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $134,494.00 BARAJAS, ANIBAL AVINA CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 25, STD Plan 3040, 4 bd/3bth/3cg - 3717  total sqft                   2/24/2022 3/3/2022 2/24/2023 8/24/2022 $17,979.55

0003255 21-RES-0325 020 154 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $149,329.00 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 116 / std plan 1300 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 1961 10/19/2021 10/19/2021 10/19/2022 8/24/2022 $11,581.60

0003246 21-RES-0330 020W 184 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 113 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2225 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/24/2022 $11,986.16

0003253 21-RES-0318 020B 103 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $149,329.00 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 125 / std plan 1300 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 1961 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $11,581.60

0003254 21-RES-0331 020 113 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 126 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2225. cancelled fram inspection (1/27/2022). 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $11,986.16

0003258 21-RES-0328 020 122 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $178,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 119 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2225 10/19/2021 10/19/2021 10/19/2022 8/25/2022 $11,986.16

0003250 21-RES-0327 020 134 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $161,329.00 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 118 / std plan 1300 3bd 2bth 3cg total sf = 2233 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $11,755.16

0003249 21-RES-0326 020 144 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 117 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2337 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $12,101.65

0003304 21-RES-0371 020 15949 W REGAL AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 137 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2337 11/10/2021 11/16/2021 11/10/2022 8/25/2022 $11,979.96

0003248 21-RES-0324 020 164 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $188,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 115 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 3cg total sf = 2497 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $12,013.46

0003247 21-RES-0323 020 174 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $190,054.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 114 / std plan 1677 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2337 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $11,983.65

0003251 21-RES-0329 020 81 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $149,329.00 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 123 / std plan 1300 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 1961 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $11,581.60

0003252 21-RES-0319 020 93 N KOLEEN AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $201,387.41 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 124 / std plan 1777 4bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 2478 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/25/2022 $12,213.62

0003701 22-RES-0220 02312411 470 S 3RD ST SolarPanel Finaled $20,000.00 RAMIREZ, GEORGE SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar installion 10.400kW with 26 modules. MPU by subcontractor to pull their own permit. 5/19/2022 5/20/2022 11/15/2022 8/29/2022 $484.85

0003816 22-RES-0319 02345307 491 CARMEL DR ACChangeout Finaled $17,501.76 CABRAL, CHERYL LEES ACCU TECH REPLACE 2.5 TON 16 SEER 81% AFUE GAS PACKAGE UNIT. AHRI: 203124623 6/23/2022 6/24/2022 6/23/2023 8/29/2022 $117.75

0003259 21-RES-0316 02320608 990 & 990 1/2 S 3RD ST ResAddAlt Finaled $8,000.00 MUNOZ, BENJAMIN MUNOZ Fire Damage Restoration to existing garage 10/19/2021 5/2/2022 5/2/2023 8/29/2022 $382.44

0003512 22-RES-0118 023A28 14301 W EL MAR AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $114,389.00 BRAR, BALWINDER CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 31 STD Plan 2217 4 bd/3 bth/2CG - total = 2783  3/3/2022 3/15/2022 3/3/2023 8/30/2022 $17,456.44

0003243 21-RES-0320 020A35 15815 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $188,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 100 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 3cg total sf = 2497 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/30/2022 $12,123.46

0003244 21-RES-0321 020 15827 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $150,329.00 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 101 / std plan 1300 3bd 2bth 2cg total sf = 1961 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/30/2022 $11,594.48

0003245 21-RES-0322 020 15837 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $188,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD Tract 6236 Lot 102 / std plan 1576 3bd 2bth 3cg total sf = 2497 10/18/2021 10/19/2021 10/18/2022 8/30/2022 $12,123.46

0003880 22-RES-0372 02314704 15170 W E ST ACChangeout Finaled $6,500.00 COVARRUBIA, MARIA LOURDES CARROLLCO INC 2 TON RTFAF CHANGE OUT 7/26/2022 7/26/2022 7/26/2023 8/31/2022 $127.25

0003888 22-RES-0397 02355320 215 S MERLOT AVE Patio Finaled $7,200.00 VALDEZ-PARRA, RAMONA VALDEZ-PARRA COVERED PATIO 26' X 12' - Owner-Builder. 7/29/2022 8/3/2022 7/29/2023 8/31/2022 $291.09

0003918 22-RES-0417 02032012 798 S KENNETH AVE SolarPanel Finaled $14,080.00 SOLIS, BERTHA & ROBERTO SUN RUN INSTALLATION Solar Install 6400W w/ 16 modules 8/10/2022 8/16/2022 2/12/2023 8/31/2022 $404.21


